ADDITIVES & ALLERGENS

TO DECLARE ALLERGENS BASED ON EU-REGULATION

(attachment Ill a guideline 2000/13/EG and guideline 2006/142/EG determined 22.December 2006)

A = Cereals containing gluten as well as products derived therefrom
A-W = Cereals containing gluten (wheat) as well as products derived therefrom
A-R = Cereals containing gluten (rye) as well as products derived therefrom
A-B = Cereals containing gluten (barley) as well as products derived therefrom
A-O = Cereals containing gluten (oats) as well as products derived therefrom
A-S = Cereals containing gluten (spelt) as well as products derived therefrom
A-K = Cereals containing gluten (kamut) as well as products derived therefrom

B = crab as well as products derived therefrom
C = eggs as well as products derived therefrom
D =fish as well as products derived therefrom
E = peanuts as well as products derived therefrom
F = soya as well as products derived therefrom
G = milk as well as products derived therefrom (including lactose)
H = Nuts
H-A = almond as well as products derived therefrom
H-H = hazelnut as well as products derived therefrom
H-W = walnut as well as products derived therefrom
H-C = cashew as well as products derived therefrom
H-P = pecan as well as products derived therefrom
H-B = brazil nut as well as products derived therefrom
H-PI = pistachio as well as products derived therefrom
H-Q = Queensland nut as well as products derived therefrom
H-M = macadamia as well as products derived therefrom
L = celery as well as products derived therefrom
M = mustard as well as products derived therefrom
N = sesame as well as products derived therefrom
O = sulphur dioxide and sulphite in a concentration of more than 10mg/kg (or 10mg/I), indicated as SO2

P = lupin as well as products derived therefrom (belonging to pulses)

R = molluscs as well as products derived therefrom (snails, shells, squids)

Despite careful production of our dishes, in addition to the labeled ingredients, traces of other substances that are used in
the production process in the kitchen (cross-contamination) can be included.
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ADDITIVES

1a) with colouring: E 100 - E 180

1b) azo dye(s) - can affect activity and attention levels in children**
E102,E104,E 110,E112,E122,E 124,E 129

2a) with preservatives or preserved
2b) nitrite curing salt
2¢) nitrile
2d) nitrile and nitrile curing salt

3) antioxidant E 300 - E 321
4) with flavour enhancer
6) blackened E 579, E 585

7) with wax
(E454,E471,E473,E474,E901 - E 905, E914)

8) with phosphate E 338 - E 341, E 343, E 450 - E 452

9a) with sweetener
9b) with sweetener saccharin
9c) with sweetener cyclamat
9d) ,,Contains a source of phenylalanine”, sweetener aspartame E 951, salt of aspartame-acesulfame E 962.

10) contains sulphites

11) ,may have a laxative effect if consumed in excess” -
for foods with more than 10 percent added polyhydric alcohols with the numbers E 420, E 421, E 953 and E 965 to E 968

12) genetically modified

**) not recommended for children, pregnant woman or breastfeeding mothers

Despite careful production of our dishes, in addition to the labeled ingredients, traces of other substances
that are used in the production process in the kitchen (cross-contamination) can be included.
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Cereals containing gluten

Spelt*
Barley*
Oats*
Kamut*
Rye*

Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*

Crab*
Milk*

Lupin*

Molluscs*

Peanuts*

Soya*

Mustard*
Sesame*

Celery*

Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Almond*

Hazelnut*

Walnut*

Cashew*

Nuts

Pecan*

Brazil nut*

Pistachio*

Queensland nut*

Macadamia*

cheddar gouda mix

=

cream cheese

chili con carne

=

=

cheddar gouda mix

=

refried beans

refried beans

Planted Pulled
Chimichurri

cheddar gouda mix

jackfruit X X

refried beans X 3
chicken filling X 1a
chipotle cream X

refried beans X 3

refried beans

sour cream X
guacamole 3
chipotle cream X

flour torfillas X
cheddar gouda mix X 1a
chipotle cream X

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Cereals containing gluten
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cheddar gouda mix X la
sour cream X
chicken filling X la
sour cream X

quesadas X X

falafel X X

chimichurri filling X X 3
jackfruit filling X X 3
sour cream X

balsamic dressing

flour tortilla sticks

caesar dressing

avocado dressing

X X
Grana Padano 2a
croutons X
flour torfilla sticks X

cheddar gouda mix

1a

flour forfilla sticks

chimichurri filling

refried beans

* as well as products derived therefrom
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pollo filling

Cereals containing gluten

Spelt*
Barley*
Oats*
Kamut*
Rye*

Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*

Crab*
Milk*

Lupin*

Molluscs*

Peanuts*

Soya*

Mustard*
Sesame*

Celery*

Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Almond*

Hazelnut*

Walnut*

Cashew*

Nuts

Pecan*

Brazil nut*

Pistachio*

Queensland nut*

Macadamia*

13,3

guacamole

chilli con carne filling

13,3

guacamole

chimichurri filling

guacamole

jackfruit filling

‘

guacamole

whole wheat forfilla

chili con carne filling

13,3

red beet tortilla

whole wheat forfilla X
sour cream X
pollo filling X X

13,3

jackfruit filling

guacamole

‘

red beet tortilla X

spicy chili mayonaise X X

chimichurri filling X X 3
mesmismmros | (K| [ [ (w[ | [ [ [ [ (x| [ (x| [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ] [m3 |
flour torfillas X

pollo filling X X 3

chili con carne filling X X X 13,3

jackfruit filling X X 3

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Cereals containing gluten

Spelt*

Barley*

Oats*

Kamut*

Rye*

Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*

Crab*

Milk*

Lupin*

Molluscs*

Peanuts*

Soya*

Mustard*
Sesame*

Celery*

Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Nuts
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QUESADILLAS LIGERAS X X 1A
flour torfillas X

chicken filling X la
sour cream X

VEGETARIANAS X X 3
flour torfillas X

cream cheese X

guacamole 3

VEGETARIANAS X X X X 1.3
flour tortillas X

jackfruit filling X X 3
veloute X

chipotle cream X

cheddar goude mix X la
guacamole 3
ENCHILADAS CLASICAS X X X X 1A,3
flour torfillas X

chili con carne filling X X X X 13,3
veloute X

chipotle cream X

cheddar gouda mix X 1a
ENCHILADAS POLLO X 1A
chicken filling X la
veloute X

chipotle cream X

cheddar gouda mix X la

FAJITAS SIDES

flour tortillas

cheddar gouda mix

guacamole

sour cream

FAJITA STEAR

fajita sides

FAJITA POLLO

fajita sides

EF IR

X DR X% (28| x

wiw W w

* as well as products derived therefrom
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fajita sides X X
jackfruit filling X X 3
fajita sides X X 3
falafel X X

T2 T e

corn flour bun X| X X

spicy enchilada " X

burger sauce

corn flour bun X | X X

cheddar red X la
bacon 23,3
spicy enchilada o X

burger sauce

corn flour bun X X X

green oat burger patty X X

spicy enchilada " X

burger sauce

corn flour bun X| X X

spicy enchilada X X

burger sauce

Sensational Burger Patty X X

* as well as products derived therefrom
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chili con carne X X X
cheddar gouda mix X la
spicy chili mayonaise X X

sour cream [ v

batsamicaressing || | | | | | L | bk Jwl L

pita

herb butter

guacamole

taquitos con pollo X

chili con carne X X X

side salad X X

jackfruit mini burrito X X X 3

chimichurri filling

jackfruit mini burrito

cheddar gouda mix X 1a
sour cream

guacamole

sour cream X

freaky falafel balls X X

chili con carne X X X

cheddar gouda mix X la
flour tortillas X

sour cream X

* as well as products derived therefrom
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churros X
chocolate sauce X X

Y T v v v v v -
chocoiatecake | | L L | L [ ] bkl Lkl [ L

churros X X X
only after dark X la
pastel de chocolate X X

milk X

peach nectar 3

martniFeo | | L) L L L L Lk L] ] e

2 Y

Belsazar
Indian Tonic

Martini Floreale X 13,2a

* as well as products derived therefrom
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iime puree HEEEEEEEE NN

iime puree e
iime puree N O I TR

yuzu puree 2a
lime puree 2a

ime puree N I I I TR
ime puree N I I I TR
ime puree N I I TR

lime puree 2a
blueberry puree 2a

lime puree 2a
Ginger Ale la
colada X 3

popcorn X X la
lime puree 2a
Ginger Ale la
lime puree 2a
pineapple juice 3

ime puree HEEEEEEEE N

lime puree 2a

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Cereals containing gluten

Spelt*
Barley*
Oats*
Kamut*
Rye*

Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*

Crab*
Milk*

Lupin*

Molluscs*

Peanuts*

Soya*

Mustard*
Sesame*

Celery*

Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Almond*

Hazelnut*

Walnut*

Cashew*

Nuts

Pecan*

Brazil nut*

Pistachio*

Queensland nut*

Macadamia*

lime puree 2a
pineapple juice 3
black currant nectar 3

lime puree

ime puree e

lime puree

2a

Midori melon liquer

1a

iime puree e

lime puree

2a

Aperol

1b,12

iime puree HEEEEEEEE N
iime puree e
ime puree e

apricot brandy la
lime puree 2a
De Kuyper Grenadine 1a,1b,2a

Peachtree la

lime puree 2a

De Kuyper Grenadine 1a,1b,2a
peach nectar 3

iime puree e

lime puree

2a

* as well as products derived therefrom
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lime puree

Midori melon liquer

iime puree e

lime puree 2a
Heering cherry liquer X
De Kuyper Grenadine 1a,1b,2a

colada X 3
popcorn
Baileys
colada

<
w

popcorn
lime puree
yuzu puree

2a

[ o v

iime puree e
lime puree e

Jim Beam

1a

eggwhite

Havanna Club 3 anos

cola 13, 8,93, 9f
apricot brandy

rum la

lime puree 2a
pineapple juice 3

Captain Morgan Dark

apricot brandy

rum la
lime puree 2a
almondsyrup X

Pampero la

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Cereals containing gluten

Spelt*

Barley*

Oats*

Kamut*

Rye*

Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*

Crab*

Milk*

Lupin*

Molluscs*

Peanuts*

Soya*

Mustard*
Sesame*

Celery*

Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Almond*

Hazelnut*
Walnut*

Cashew*

Nuts

Pecan*

Brazil nut*

Pistachio*

Queensland nut*

Macadamia*

SUNSET 1A,1B,2A,12
Aperol 1b,12
acerola syrup la

lime puree 2a
WATERMELON 2A

lime puree 2a
lemonade 2a

BIG BEN 1A,2A,3
lime puree 2a
Peachtree la
apricot brandy la
pineapple juice 3

black currant nectar 3
CAPTAINS HURRICANE 1A,1B,2A
rum la

Dark Jamaican Overproof 1a
Captain Morgan la
Spiced Gold

Captain Morgan Dark la

De Kuyper Grenadine 13,1b,2a
lime puree 2a
CLOUD 9 1A,2A,3
lime puree 2a
pineapple juice 3

blue curacao 1a
ENCHILADA COOLER 1A,1B,2A,3
apricot brandy la

lime puree 2a

De Kuyper Grenadine 13,1b,2a
pineapple juice 3

rum la

LONG ISLAND ICETEA ;““”3‘:’ =
lime puree 2a

cola 13,8,93,9f
rum 1a

LONG ISLAND MINT 1A,2A
lime puree 2a
Ginger Ale la
SALRITA X 2A,3
Frozen §Trawberrv 2a
Margarita

Salitos X 3

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Dry Tonic 12

* as well as products derived therefrom
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Kahlua 1a
Dark Jamaican Overproof 1a
Baileys la

Pina Colada X X 13,3

beer X
lime puree 2a
lemonade 2a

* as well as products derived therefrom
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* as well as products derived therefrom



